## DOC11R Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

RECEIVED: 08/06/10 FILED: 08/16/10 FINAL: 03/28/11 REOPENED: 03/02/11 2010-00222

SUSPENSION DATE: 02/17/11

**CASE CODE** General Rates

**UTILITIES:** 

Meade County R.E.C.C.

**HEARINGS:** 

03/21/11 Teleconference 12/ 11/

## IND

3/21/11 2/10/10 1/23/10	Formal Hearing Informal Conference
IDEX OF EV	
11/23/15 03/28/11	POST CASE: Meade County RECC Deprecation Report
03/26/11	Order Entered: (1) Meade's supplemental application for rehearing is granted.
	(2) The February 17, 2011 Order, ordering paragraph four, is modified to the extent that Meade shall
	be required only to perform a depreciation study within five years of the date of the Order.
	(3) The February 17, 2011 Order is modified at page 8 by replacing the Pro Forma Adjustments
	Summary table therein with the revised table set forth in the findings above.
	(4) All other provisions of the February 17, 2011 Order shall remain in full force and effect.
03/22/11	Memorandum dated 3/22/11 for Informal Conference of 3/18/11; Comments, if any, due within five
	days of receipt
03/18/11	Commission Staff's Notice of Informal Conference
03/10/11	Supplement request for rehearing of Meade County RECC
03/03/11	Order Entered: Meade shall file, no later than March 14, 2011, a supplemental request for rehearing as
	discussed in the findings above.
03/02/11	POST CASE: Meade County RECC's Motion for Rehearing
03/02/11	Meade Co RECC's Motion for Rehearing
02/28/11 02/17/11	POST CASE: Meade Co RECC's Tariff Sheets per 021711 Order Order Entered:
02/17/11	(1) The rates and charges proposed by Meade are denied.
	(2) The rates and charges proposed by Meade are deflied.  (2) The rates in the Appendix are approved for service rendered by Meade on and after the date of this
	Order.
	(3) Within 20 days of the date of this Order, Meade shall file new tariff sheets.
	(4) Meade shall perform a depreciation study within 5 years of the date of this Order, or the filing of its
	next rate case, whichever is earlier.
12/29/10	Meade County RECC's brief
12/21/10	Memorandum dated 12/20/10 for Informal Conference of 11/23/10; Comments, if any, due within five
	days of receipt
12/21/10	Meade County Responses to Commission for Hearing on 121010
12/15/10	Notice of Filing
11/03/10	PSC staff notice of Informal Conference
10/29/10	Order Entered:
	(1) The hearing scheduled on December 7, 2010 in this proceeding is rescheduled to December 10,
	2010 at 10:00 a.m. EST at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Blvd, Frankfort, KY.
	(2) All other provisions of the procedural scheduled issued on August 27, 2010 shall remain in full force and effect.
10/21/10	Meade Co RECC's Response to Commission Staff's Third Information Request
10/21/10	Commission Staff's Third Information Dequast to Mondo County Burel electric Connective Corporation

10/12/10 Commission Staff's Third Information Request to Meade County Rural electric Cooperative Corporation

10/12/10 Order Entered:

- (1) A hearing in this matter shall be held on December 7, 2010 at 10:00 a.m. in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices.
- (2) Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation shall publish notice of this hearing in compliance with KRS 424.300.
- (3) The official record of these proceedings shall be by video only.
- (4) Any request to cancel or postpone this hearing shall be made by motion filed with the Commission

## DOC11R

## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of February 22, 2025

09/27/10	at least one week before the hearing.  Meade County RECC's Supplemental 2nd Information Request in Response to Commission's Order
00,2.,.0	dated 091510
09/27/10	Meade County RECC's Response to 2nd Information Request of Commission's Order dated 091010
09/15/10	Supplement to PSC staff second information request to Meade County Rural Electric Coop Corp
09/10/10	Commission Staff's Second Information Request to Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative
08/27/10	Corporation Order Entered:
06/27/10	(1) Meade County's rates are suspended for five months from the September 18, 2010 effective date
	up to and including February 17, 2011.
	(2) The procedural schedule set forth in the Appendix attached hereto and incorporated herein shall be
	followed.
	(3) All requests for information and responses thereto shall be appropriately bound, tabbed, and
	indexed and the original and ten copies shall be filed with the Commission, with copies to all parties of
	record.
	(4) Any party filing testimony shall file an original and ten copies with the Commission, with copies to all
	parties of record. (5) Meade County shall give notice of the hearing in accordance with the provisions set out in 807 KAR
	501 1, Section 8(5).
	(6) At any public hearing in this matter, neither opening statements nor summarization of direct
	testimony shall be permitted.
	(7) Any objections or motions relating to discovery or procedural dates shall be filed upon four business
	days' notice or the filing party shall explain, in writing, why such notice was not possible.
	(8) Motions for extensions of time with respect to the schedule herein shall be made in writing and will be granted only upon a showing of good cause.
	(9) Nothing contained herein shall prevent the Commission from entering further Orders in this matter.
08/23/10	Meade County RECC's Responses to Staff's First Data Request dated 062110
08/17/10	Deficiency Cured Letter
08/16/10 08/11/10	Meade County RECC's Response to Deficiencies
08/06/10	Deficiency letter sent with special language from V. Townes  Application of Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation to Adjust Electric Rates
08/06/10	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing
06/21/10	First Data Request of Commission Staff to Meade County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation
06/03/10	Meade County RECC notice of intent to file application for an increase in retail rates based on
	historical year
06/03/10	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1